

Telegram: 'RAILMANAK', Lucknow 22-2460964

Telephone: 91-522-2460964, Rly.: 42959

Rly.

E-Mail : diremsrdso@gmail.com



भारत सरकार-रेल मंत्रालय अनुसंधान अभिकल्प और मानक संगठन लखनऊ-226011 Government of India - Ministry of Railways Research Designs & Standards Organisation LUCKNOW - 226011



Ref: No.EL/9/73.978

Quotation No. 05/2023-2024

NOTICE BOARD

Dear Sir,

Sub: Repair & replacement of LED Garden Light in VIP Rest House & ROB

Estimated Cost for total Work: Rs.4,46,759.00

Sealed quotations for the said work shall be received in the office of the undersigned for the above mentioned work up to 15.00 hrs on 07.02.2024 as per "Work Schedule" and "Special Terms Condition of the Contract" attached, will be opened on the same date at 15.30 hrs. in the presence of the parties, if available at the time of opening of the quotations.

The work is required to be completed with-in *Five Days* from the date of order. A guarantee of Twelve Months will be availed on the damaged /repaired / replaced items. You are therefore, requested to tender your rates for the subject work.

Thanking you,

Encls. As above

Yours faithfully,

(P.C. Yadav)

For Director General/Electric

ADE/Tele - May kindly upload this quotation on RDSO website. This is issued with the approval of ED/Admin.I, the competent authority.

ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE SECTION

Quotation No. 05/2023-2024

Date of opening: 07.02.2024

RATE/WORK SCHEDULE

Name of Work: Repair & replacement of LED Garden Light in VIP Rest House & ROB in RDSO.

Approx. Cost of Work: Rs.4,46,759.00

S. No	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate (inclusive GST)	Works
1	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 8 Watt (Minimum) LED Bollard Light, with IP 65 protection with making of suitable size RCC foundation with necessary masonry work, complete in all respect as per site requirement.	42	Nos	6490	272580.00
2	Supply Installation Testing & Commissioning of double door SPN MCBDB (4+12) on suitable angle iron frame or concealed (as per site requirement) comprising as under including connection & end termination complete as required including loop single core multi stranded copper wire of suitable size as per capacity of incomer. One incoming of 63 A two pole isolator. One RCCB of 63 A two pole (300 mA sensitivity) Twelve Outgoings of(6 – 32)A SPMCB.	2	Nos	12000.71	24001.42
3	Circuit wiring with following sizes of PVC insulated FR/FRLS/FRLSH. copper conductor single core multistranded wire confirming to IS: 694 (Pt-II) in recess rigid PVC conduit (medium duty) partly on surface and partly in wall(as per site requirement) including making good the damages & (Two Coat) distempering with matching color on cutting portion of wall after plaster. 2 x 2.5 sq. mm + 1 x 2.5 Sqmm Earth Wire	1300	Meter	115.52	150177.30
Total Rs.					446758.72

The Tenderer must quote the si	ngle % basis. Please mention specifically 'BELOW' ,'AT
PAR' or 'ABOVE' along with %	6 quote. The offered value of the work is :
	(in digits)
	(in words)

If none of the 'BELOW', 'AT PAR' or 'ABOVE' is specified, then it shall be assumed that it is 'ABOVE' the estimated cost. The above quoted percentage will be applicable for each item of Work Schedule individually also.

The tender schedule cost

- 1) The percentage would be quoted in figures as well as words. If there is variation between figures and word, the percentage quoted in words shall be taken as correct.
- 2) Tenderer should quote their offered cost only in the space/format provided for the same.
- 3) All the quantities are approximate; subject to vary and payment will be made as per actual

ADE / EMS

Signature of Tenderer With seal

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT/QUOTATION WORK

- 1. This work shall be executed for a period of Five days from the date of order. Time is the essence of contract. The contractor shall ensure that they have completed the work in all respects within the stipulated time period.
- 2. Firms entrusted in the similar nature of work & experience shall only are liable to participate in the quotations. Credentials regarding work experience shall have to be produced on demand from department
- 3. The validity of quotation will remain open for 90 days from the date of opening of quotations.
- 4. Income Tax as applicable shall be deducted at source from contractor's bill. However payments will be made under FCM in respect of GST, which is to be submitted by the contractor at his end.
- 5. The guarantee period of the work shall be **TWELVE MONTHS** from the certified date of completion of the work.
- 6. Payments will be made after completion of work duly certified by work supervisor incharge.
- 7. Cess Charges {If Applicable} will be deducted from the final payment for the following rates:
 - a. 1 to 5 Labours or workmen @ 64.00 Per Month.

S. J. J.

- b. 6 to 10 Labours or workmen @ 126.00 Per Month.
- c. 11 to 25 Labours or workmen @ 317.00 Per Month.

ADE/EMS